	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CLIA ER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	HFD02-0016	CTREET ADD	DESC CITY ST	ATE ZID CODE	03/12	/2009	
JEANNE ILICAN RESIDENCE 4200 HARE			REWOOD ROAD NE				
SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
March 11 through 12 deficiencies were bainterview. The samp	2, 2009. The following used on record review le size was 10, based	and staff on a	L 000				
Food and drink shall be clean, wholesome, free from spoilage, safe for human consumption, and served in accordance with the requirements set forth in Title 23, Subtitle B, D. C. Municipal Regulations (DCMR), Chapter 24 through 40. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations during the survey period, it was determined that dietary services were not adequate to ensure that foods were served in a safe and sanitary manner as evidenced by: foods observed undated in two (2) of four (4) walk-in refrigerators: 16 of one (1) case of undated tomatoes with green, white and black spots on the tomatoes, one (1) of two (2) trays of lunch meat and one (1) of one (1) dry storage area; and damaged ceiling in one (1) of one (1) holding area. The tour of the main kitchen was conducted on March 11, 2009 from 9:15 AM until 10:20 AM. These findings were acknowledged by Employee #1 at the time of the observations.  The following foods were observed undated in the walk-in refrigerator and the dry storage area:  A. 16 of one (1) case of tomatoes observed with green, white and black spotted areas on the tomatoes.			L 099	dried berries were disposed of in in the presence of the surveyor of inspection. The plate of assorted meats and cheese were labeled dated during the inspection. The of improperly stored turkey were of immediately in the presence of surveyor during the inspection. Cracked outer layer of the sheet rock ceiling in the holding area who peeled away and the area skimmer refinished and sealed with a 100 acrylic coating and mold and mild resistant kitchen gloss. Ceiling rowas completed on March 30, 200.  2. All produce will be inspected by designated dietary staff. Any found to be of inferior quality or in perly stored will continue to be disconducted by the food service methods which ensure the maint of sanitary conditions: proper stored.	nmediately during the d lunch and e packages disposed of the The vas ned, % dew- epair 09. daily item(s) mpro- iscarded on was anager in reviewing enance orage,	3/30/09	
	SUMMARY ST. (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST OR LSC IDE  Initial Comments  An annual licensure March 11 through 12 deficiencies were bainterview. The samp census of 39 resider  3219.1 Nursing Facility of the served in accordance forth in Title 23, Sub Regulations (DCMR This Statute is not represented that adequate to ensure and sanitary manner observed undated in refrigerators: 16 of the main kitchen was from 9:15 AM until 1 acknowledged by Erobservations.  The findings include  1. The following food the walk-in refrigerators.  A. 16 of one (1) case green, white and bla	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGOR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Initial Comments  An annual licensure survey was conducted March 11 through 12, 2009. The following deficiencies were based on record review interview. The sample size was 10, based census of 39 residents on the first day of state of the sample size was 10, based census of 39 residents on the first day of state of the sample size was 10, based census of 39 residents on the first day of state of the sample size was 10, based census of 39 residents on the first day of state of the sample size was 10, based census of 39 residents on the first day of state of the sample size was 10, based census of Sample size was 10, based on spoilage, safe for human consumptic served in accordance with the requirement forth in Title 23, Subtitle B, D. C. Municipa Regulations (DCMR), Chapter 24 through This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations during the survey was determined that dietary services were adequate to ensure that foods were serve and sanitary manner as evidenced by: foo observed undated in two (2) of four (4) was refrigerators: 16 of one (1) case of undated tomatoes with green, white and black spot tomatoes, one (1) of two (2) trays of lunch one (1) of one (1) dry storage area; and doceiling in one (1) of one (1) holding area. The main kitchen was conducted on March from 9:15 AM until 10:20 AM. These finding acknowledged by Employee #1 at the time observations.  The findings include:  1. The following foods were observed und the walk-in refrigerator and the dry storage green, white and black spotted areas on the tomatoes.	STREET ADDI  A200 HAR WASHING  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Initial Comments  An annual licensure survey was conducted on March 11 through 12, 2009. The following deficiencies were based on record review and staff interview. The sample size was 10, based on a census of 39 residents on the first day of survey.  3219.1 Nursing Facilities  Food and drink shall be clean, wholesome, free from spoilage, safe for human consumption, and served in accordance with the requirements set forth in Title 23, Subtitle B, D. C. Municipal Regulations (DCMR), Chapter 24 through 40. This Statute is not met as evidenced by: Based on observations during the survey period, it was determined that dietary services were not adequate to ensure that foods were served in a safe and sanitary manner as evidenced by: foods observed undated in two (2) of four (4) walk-in refrigerators: 16 of one (1) case of undated tomatoes with green, white and black spots on the tomatoes, one (1) of two (2) trays of lunch meat and one (1) of one (1) dry storage area, and damaged ceiling in one (1) of one (1) holding area. The tour of the main kitchen was conducted on March 11, 2009 from 9:15 AM until 10:20 AM. These findings were acknowledged by Employee #1 at the time of the observations.  The findings include:  1. The following foods were observed undated in the walk-in refrigerator and the dry storage area:  A. 16 of one (1) case of tomatoes observed with green, white and black spotted areas on the tomatoes.	DOUBER OR SUPPLIER  JUGAN RESIDENCE  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  Initial Comments  An annual licensure survey was conducted on March 11 through 12, 2009. The following deficiencies were based on record review and staff interview. The sample size was 10, based on a census of 39 residents on the first day of survey.  3219.1 Nursing Facilities  Food and drink shall be clean, wholesome, free from spoilage, safe for human consumption, and served in accordance with the requirements set forth in Title 23, Subtitle B, D. C. Municipal Regulations (DCMR), Chapter 24 through 40. This Statute is not met as evidenced by:  Based on observations during the survey period, it was determined that dietary services were not adequate to ensure that foods were served in a safe and sanitary manner as evidenced by: foods observed undated in two (2) of four (4) walk-in refrigerators: 16 of one (1) case of undated tomatoes, one (1) of two (2) trays of lunch meat and one (1) of two (2) containers of dried berries, and one (1) of one (1) dry storage area; and damaged ceiling in one (1) of one (1) holding area. The tour of the main kitchen was conducted on March 11, 2009 from 9:15 AM until 10:20 AM. These findings were acknowledged by Employee #1 at the time of the observations.  The findings include:  1. The following foods were observed undated in the walk-in refrigerator and the dry storage area:  A. 16 of one (1) case of tomatoes observed with green, white and black spotted areas on the tomatoes.	DWIDER OR SUPPLIER  JUGAN RESIDENCE  SUMMER'S TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION).  JUMPERON RESIDENCE  SUMMER'S TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION).  JUMPERON RESIDENCE  SUMMER'S TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTIFYING INFORMATION).  JUMPERON RESIDENCE  SUMMER'S TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY TAG.  JUMPERON RESIDENCE  JUMPERON RESIDENCE	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE    SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   AND AND CONTROLL SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Health R	<u>equiation Administrat</u>	tion				<del>,</del> -	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM			A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HFD02-0016		B. WING _		03/12/2	2009
NAME OF PR	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
IEANNE ILICAN DESIDENCE			D HAREWOOD ROAD NE SHINGTON, DC 20017				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS- REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		
L 099	Continued From page 1  B. One (1) of two (2) trays of assorted lunch meat and cheese undated.  C. One (1) of two (2) containers of dried berries undated in the dry storage area  2. The following was observed improperly stored in the walk-in refrigerator:  Six (6) of six (6) packages of mechanically separated turkey was observed stored in walk-in refrigerator. The manufactures label [on the backage] directed, "Keep Frozen".		L 099	4. The food service manager we monitor on a weekly basis throu visual inspection the correct sto labeling and dating of all foods findings will be corrected and resto the Quality Improvement/Quata Assurance committee with apprention follow-up in the dietary department further inservice as indicated.	agh Prage, Any Propried Bality Popriate Bent and	2/25/00	
L 128	(a)Review the drug releast monthly and services;  (b)Submit a written the status of the phaperformances, at least common the status of the phaperformances, at least common that includes and possible side efficient medications;  (d)Establish a system disposition of all common the status of the status o	regimen of each reside eport any irregularities lministrator, and the D report to the Administ	ent at to the irector of  rator on and staff e sessions ig one (1) dications ed  t and sufficient	L 128	<ol> <li>The charts of Residents' #1, 6 were reviewed by the pharmac on March 25<sup>th</sup> to ensure that eith dosage reduction was ordered of mentation was provided for not a ing it by the attending physician chiatrist. Appropriate document has been completed by the attending physicians of the above-listed R as of the date of the pharmacist review.</li> <li>To prevent future occurrence all Residents on psychotropic m tions will be monitored on a morbasis to ensure that dosage reduis attempted and/or appropriate mentation provided. If neither oprovided on a timely basis, writtenotification to the physician will be erated by the pharmacist to require the action.</li> <li>All recommendations by the opportunity appropriate ap</li></ol>	cist her or docu- attempt- or psy- tation nding tesidents 's es, hedica- nthly uction docu- ne is en be gen- uest consulting	3/25/09
					pharmacist regarding psychotro		

Health Regulation Administration

<u>neamin</u>	equiation Autimistrat			<del></del>			
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		HFD02-0016		B. WING		03/12/2009	
		L RESS, CITY, ST/	ATE, ZIP CODE		2/2009		
4200 HARE			EWOOD ROATON, DC 20				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD & REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DI	BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
L 128	an account of all comaintained and period This Statute is not in Based on record revithree (3) of 10 samp that the pharmacist and Director of Nursuse of antipsychotic attempted for Resident The findings included 1. The Pharmacist for Director of Nursing to reduction for Resident Seroquel, had not be A review of Resident Physician's order initing The above cited ord 15, September 17, Now 2009 and March 10, A review of the Med (MAR) for March 2007 revealed that the resident physician's order initing the series of the Med (MAR) for March 2007 revealed that the resident physician's of the Med (MAR) for March 2008 that Reside from March 2008 through the Chromosom March 2008 through the	rug records are in ordentrolled substances is odically reconciled net as evidenced by view and staff interview oled residents, it was of failed to report to the sing that dose reduction medications had not ents #1, 2, and 6.  alled to report the phythat an attempted dosent #1, who was received attempted.  It #1's record revealed that March 23, 2008 ce daily for Anxiety are was renewed May November 15, 2008, J 2009.  Idication Administration 08 through March 2009.  Idication Administration of the facility.  In who was agitated 25 ough March 2009.	ws for determined physician on for the been  sician and e ving  I a I, directing, and  Record 9 uel 25 mg  Flow Sheet D times  f Drug	L 128	medications and appropriate fol will be reported to the DON, AD administrative staff on a quarter  4. A list of Residents receiving psychotropic medications (antiptics, anxiolytics, antidepressants will be provided by the pharmac monthly basis prior to the montregimen review. This list will for of monitoring whether dosage reappropriate documentation by the physician or psychiatrist has be a timely manner since initiation medication. These reports will by the Quality Improvement/Quance Assurance committees to ensurcompliance and to take further a indicated.	ON, and ly basis.  any sycho- s, etc.,) by on a hly drug m the basis eduction or ne attending en done in of the be reviewed ality e	
	According to the "Chronological Record of Drug Regimen Review," the pharmacist conducted a review of the resident's medication on, April 14,						

Health R	egulation Administrat	ion					
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIEF IDENTIFICATION NUM  HFD02-0016			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED - 03/12/2009		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	<u> </u>	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
IEANNE UIGAN BESIDENCE 4200 HAR				EWOOD RO			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	OULD BE CROSS-	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
	May 15, June 12, July 15, August 14, September 15, October 10, 2008, November 12, and December 12, 2008 and January 12, and February 16, 2009.  There was no evidence that the pharmacist reported to the physician and Director of Nursing that a gradual dose reduction for Seroquel was not attempted since the medication was ordered on March 23, 2008.  A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #4 on March 11, 2009 at 10:30 AM. He/she acknowledged that there were no irregularities reported by the pharmacist regarding the use of Resident #1's Seroquel. The record was reviewed March 11, 2009.  2. The Pharmacist failed to report the physician and Director of Nursing that an attempted dose reduction for Resident #2, who was receiving Risperdal, had not been attempted.  A review of the Physician 's Order Sheets (POS) in the resident 's clinical record revealed that the resident was started on Risperdal on July 15, 2008. The order directed the following: "Risperidone Tab 0.5mg for Risperdal, Take 1 tablet by mouth at bedtime for anxiety. The medication was last reordered on February 17, 2009.				,		
					·		
·							
	(MAR) for March 200 revealed that the res mg at bedtime daily	cation Administration  38 through March 200  sident received Risper while in the facility.  macist 's Review She	9 dal 0.5				
		armacist reviewed the	-				

QPWE11

<u>Health R</u>	<u>equiation Administrat</u>	tion		<del> </del>					
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMB				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  03/12/2009			
NAME OF BE	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER	111 002-0010	STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		2/2009		
JEANNE JUGAN RESIDENCE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  4200 HAREWOOD ROAD NE WASHINGTON, DC 20017						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO REFERENCED TO THE APPR	TION SHOULD BE CROSS- COMPLETE				
L 128	August 14, 2008, Se 2008, November 12 2008, and January 2009. There was no recommended atten Risperdal for any of A face-to-face interved Employee #4 on Ma 11:40 AM. He/she a lacked documented reduce the dose of the reviewed on March 11, 2009.  3. The Pharmacist for Director of Nursing the reduction for Reside had not been attempted attempted Technology of the March 12008, June 24, August December 9, 2008 1  According to the Ma 2008 and January the resident received Zowhile in the facility a initials in the designamedication had been attempthysician visited the	eptember 15, 2008, O., 2008, and December 12, 2009 and February of evidence that the photograph of those months.  View was conducted where the property of the photograph of the Risperdal. The reduction of the Risperdal. The reduction of the Risperdal of the physical of the photograph of the physical o	r 12, y 16, armacist on of  ith ximately e record npt to cord was  sician and e ving Zoloft,  a 108 that daily]." pril 29, 4, 109.  December 9, the 100 PM urses g that the that the , October	L 128					
		), 2008, and January ( ysician ' s progress n ecord.							

Health Regulation Administration

QPWE11

Health Regulation Administration STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-A. BUILDING B. WING HFD02-0016 03/12/2009 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 4200 HAREWOOD ROAD NE JEANNE JUGAN RESIDENCE WASHINGTON, DC 20017 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-PREFIX PREFIX TAG OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) L 128 L 128 Continued From page 5 The pharmacist documented on the "Chronological Record of Medication Regimen Review" that a monthly review of medications was conducted on May 15, June 12, July 15, August 14, September 15. October 10. November 12. and December 12. 2008 and January 12. February 16, and March 11, 2009. The pharmacist indicated that there was "No Recommendation Made" regarding the resident's medications for each review. A face-to-face interview was conducted with Employee #4 on March 11, 2009 at 10:30 AM. He/she acknowledged that there were no irregularities reported by the pharmacist regarding the use of Resident #1's Seroquel. The record was reviewed March 11, 2009. L 410 L 410 3256.1 Nursing Facilities 1. The curlers were disinfected as 3/18/09 per procedure and the curler carts cleaned on March 11th immediately Each facility shall provide housekeeping and maintenance services necessary to maintain the following the inspection tour. exterior and the interior of the facility in a safe, sanitary, orderly, comfortable and attractive 2. The curler carts will be checked manner. on a weekly basis and cleanliness This Statute is not met as evidenced by: and sanitary measures ensured Based on observations during the survey period, it after each beautician visit. was determined that housekeeping and maintenance services were not adequate to ensure 3. The responsible staff person was that the facility was maintained in a safe and in-serviced by the supervisor on the proper sanitary manner as evidenced by: two (2) of three procedures on March 13th. A log will be (3) soiled roller carts in the beauty shop. maintained with the date that the carts were checked and cleaned. The environmental tour was conducted on March 11, 2009 at 12:30 PM in the presence of two (2) 4. A member of the Quality Assurance Beauty Shop staff. The findings were Committee will review the logs on a acknowledged at the time of the observations. weekly basis and will do random

OPWF11

Health Regulation Administration									
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER IDENTIFICATION NUM  HFD02-0016			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING  B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED  03/12/2009				
				RESS CITY ST	ATE, ZIP CODE	03/1	272009		
4200 HAR			EWOOD RO	AD NE					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE	SHOULD BE CROSS- COMPLETE			
L 410	Continued From page 6 The findings include: Two (2) of three (3) hair roller carts were observed soiled with hair and a brown substance in the beauty shop.			L 410	checks to assure that the ckept clean and orderly and been disinfected.				
				·					
							·		

Health Regulation Administration

## Jean Jugan Resident Roster January 22-23, 2008

- 1. Resident #9 Eliane Pitman
- 2. Resident JH1 Arsenia M. Gonzales